IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DNV 25.0001X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-07-02

extended from the main enclosure or retracted back to the main enclosure through the pole.
The ExMP80R and ExMP81R have different size of main enclosure, but all internal parts are the same.
Type designation
See annex.
Electrical Data
Um (for charging): 24 V d.c.
Rated voltage of battery pack: 43.2 V d.c.
Rated capacity of battery pack: 5000 mAh
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP66
IP67 (1 m, 30 min) according to IEC 60529
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +55°C
Routine tests
- Visual inspections shall be carried out according to clause 9.1 of IEC 60079-18.
- A dielectric strength test shall be carried out at 500 V for at least 1 min according to clause 7.1 of IEC 60079-7 or clause 9.2 of IEC
60079-18.
- Do not charge the product in hazardous location.
- Do not disassemble the product or replace the battery pack in hazardous location.
- Use only replaceable battery pack 21700-12S1P-01.
DNV Product Assurance AS
Veritasveien 1
1363 Høvik
Norway
   Page:
  1 of 1
Annex to certificate: IECEx DNV 25.0001X Issue 0
Type designation
Ex M P   - --
       Not related to Ex
       Type of cell:
R: Secondary cell
       Lamp type:
80: Mobile lamp
81: Mobile lamp
       Case material:
P: Plastic
       Mobile
       Ex product